
I 

I 

I 

177 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBL I C SERVICE COMMISSION 

In r e: Applicati o n f o r Pay Telehpo ne 
Certificate 
CONCH FLYER, INC. 
WALKER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
AHMAD MAHMOOD 
MARCELO ORTEGA 
INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE SERVICES, INC. 
11ARV IN A. HODGES 
TELEWORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
WLLLIAI-1 R. EMERSON 
ALBERT KENRICH 
TELE- DESIGN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC . 

CONSU~tATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
ORDER NO. 
I SSUED: 

890065-TC 
890097-TC 
890140-TC 
890141-TC 
890142-TC 
890143-TC 
890144-TC 
890150-TC 
890151-TC 
890152-TC 
20938 
3-27- 89 

By Orde r No . 20826, i ssued March I. 1989 , thi s Commission 
proposed to grant certificates to t he companies o r persons 
listed in the caption of t hi s Order , under condilions set forth 
in that Order , subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as 
provided in Rule 25-22 .029, Florida Admini st rative Code. No 
Petitions f o r Forma l P r oceedings have been f il ed r ega rding the 
applicants li sted in the caption of this Order and Lhe Order has 
become final as to each of them. I t i s, therefo re 

ORDERED by the Flo rida Public Service Commission t hat Order 
No . 20826 be and the same is hereby ef fective and fina l as to 
the applicants l isted in the capti o n abo ve. It is further 

ORDERED that the dockets I isted in the caption of this 
Order be and the same a r c he reby c l osed. 

By ORDER of the 
th is 27rh d a y o f 

( S E A L ) 

ABG 

Flo rida 
MAR.Cl 

Pub! ic Service Commission, 
1989 

Divis i on of 

.J 312 8 1:.'.~27 




