## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Pay Telehpone	)		
Certificate	)		
CONCH FLYER, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890065-TC
WALKER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	)	DOCKET NO.	890097-TC
AHMAD MAHMOOD	)	DOCKET NO	890140-TC
MARCELO ORTEGA	)	DOCKET NO.	890141-TC
INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE SERVICES, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890142-TC
MARVIN A. HODGES	)	DOCKET NO.	890143-TC
TELEWORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890144-TC
WILLIAM R. EMERSON	)	DOCKET NO.	890150-TC
ALBERT KENRICH	)	DOCKET NO.	890151-TC
TELE-DESIGN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890152-TC
	)	ORDER NO.	20938
	)	ISSUED:	3-27-89

## CONSUMMATING ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 20826, issued March 1, 1989, this Commission proposed to grant certificates to the companies or persons listed in the caption of this Order, under conditions set forth in that Order, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No Petitions for Formal Proceedings have been filed regarding the applicants listed in the caption of this Order and the Order has become final as to each of them. It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 20826 be and the same is hereby effective and final as to the applicants listed in the caption above. It is further

ORDERED that the dockets listed in the caption of this Order be and the same are hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>27th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, <u>1989</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG